Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 189 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Bentley, Montesi, Taylor, Frasier and Strainer

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH JUSTICE BENEFITS, INC. FOR REVENUE ENHANCEMENT SERVICES FOR THE WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE (WC 7-13)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for Request for Proposals (RFP) for Revenue Enhancement Services for the Warren County Sheriff's Office (WC 7-13), and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Sheriff has issued correspondence recommending award of the agreement to Justice Benefits, Inc., as the sole proposer, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent notify Justice Benefits, Inc., of the acceptance of its proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Justice Benefits, Inc., 2010 Valley View Lane, Suite 300, Dallas, Texas 75234, to provide Revenue Enhancement Services for the Warren County Sheriff's Office, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the specifications and proposal (WC 7-13), at a percentage of revenues not to exceed Twenty Percent (20%), for a term commencing April 24, 2013 and terminating April 23, 2016, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement in the form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds that come from the above agreement shall be deposited in the Deferred Revenue Account A.691.06 Sheriff - SCAAP.